

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6104/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-11-2025 in CRLMWP No. 10312/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench]

MARUT SUT TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 119559/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 94159/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 119562/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 94154/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 119552/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 18-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Kartik Devansh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shaurya Sahay, AOR

Mr. Vedant Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that pleadings in the matter are complete.

List these matters in August, 2026.

In the meantime, further proceedings pursuant to F.I.R. No.142 of 2026 dated 13.04.2026 registered at Police Station Gomti Nagar (East Lucknow), Uttar Pradesh, shall remain stayed.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR